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1. The purpose of this amendment is to provide answers to technical questions.

2. Answers to technical questions are as follows:

Question #1.  Regarding Valve pattern you state Wafer Lug Style Body,  do you need Wafer Style  or Lug body Style?

Answer #1.  Either a lug or wafer style body is acceptable.

Question #2.  Regarding internal leak testing, the test for the preferred direction allows 1sccm per inch of nominal valve size, so 3 sccm for our 3" valve.  But in the reverse flow direction it follows standard class V testing which for a 3" valve at 720psig allows only 1sccm.  Can we switch the tests so the preferred flow direction is tested with the more stringent seat test? 

Answer #2.  Max allowable leak rates as follows:

1sccm/in of nominal valve size (3 sccms for a three inch valve) in the preferred flow direction

2sccm/in of nominal valve size (9 sccms for a three inch valve) in reverse flow direction
Question #3.  Would a wafer lug type body, made with forged material rather than castings, be acceptable rather than as specified in the specs.

Answer #3.  Forged stainless steel material is acceptable for the body.  Wafer-only (lugless) body is acceptable.

Question #4.  If the disc on the butterfly valve were to be made with forged material, same as specified for the stem, would that be acceptable?

Answer #4.  Forged stainless steel is acceptable for the disc.
3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

